ICF-1ID Providers to Direct Bill - 7/01/15 DOS

When is this change effective?

Beginning with July 1, 2015 dates of service, the MITS system will no
longer automatically generate ICF-1ID per diem claims. Instead,
providers are now required to submit claims via the MITS provider
portal or electronic data interchange (EDI). EDI claims can only be
submitted by an authorized trading partner (see the Providers: Trading
Partner page on Ohio’s Medicaid website).

How to request payment/payment adjustments for prior periods?
For dates of service prior to July 1, 2015, continue to FAX the ODM
09400 Form to the LTC Payment Unit at 614-995-5959.

How do I find out more?

We encourage you to register for the basic billing webinar to be held on
July 23, 2015 at:
https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/4684697256024282625

Where do | go with questions?
e EDI questions: call 614-387-1212 opt 1/2
e General MITS access or claim questions: call 1-800-686-1516
e Specific ICF-IID claim issues: e-mail ICF.IID@ Medicaid.ohio.gov
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